阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

n		Fast	acting	fuse
n	 UL	listed
n	 RoHS	compliant*	and	halogen	free**
n		Thin	film	chip	fuse
n	 Surface	mount	packaging	for	automated
	 assembly
Electrical Characteristics
	 SF-1206F	Series	-	Fast	Acting	Surface	Mount	Fuses
***  Resistance value was measured with less than 10 % of rated current.
****Typical I2t value is measured at 10x rated current.
Reliability Testing
Model Rated Current
(Amps) Fusing Time Resistance
(mΩ) Typ.*** Rated Voltage Breaking Capacity Typical
I2t (A2s)****
SF-1206F050 0.50
Open within 1 min.
at 200 % rated
current
590
DC 63 V DC 63 V
50 A
0.011
SF-1206F080 0.80 225 0.031
SF-1206F100 1.00 130 0.034
SF-1206F125 1.25 88 0.062
SF-1206F150 1.50 65 0.144
SF-1206F200 2.00 38 0.181
SF-1206F250 2.50 32 DC 32 V DC 32 V
50 A
0.351
SF-1206F300 3.00 23 0.501
SF-1206F400 4.00 15
DC 24 V DC 24 V
50 A
0.954
SF-1206F500 5.00 11 0.966
SF-1206F700 7.00 7 3.25
Parameter Requirement Test Method
Carrying Capacity ..................................... No fusing ....................................................Rated current, 4 hours
Fusing Time .............................................. Within 1 minute ..........................................200 % of its rated current
Interrupting Ability ..................................... No mechanical damages ...........................After the fuse is interrupted, rated voltage applied for

Represents total content. Layout may
vary.
How to Order
SF - 1206  F  050  -  2
SinglFuse™
Product Designator
SMD Footprint
     3216 (1206) size
Fuse Blow Type
 F = Fast acting
 S = Slow blow
Rated Current
 050-700 (500 mA - 7.00 A)
Packaging Type
 - 2 = Tape & Reel (5,000 pcs./reel)
RATING CURRENT (A)
F = 0.50
K = 0.80
L = 1.00
M = 1.25
P = 1.50
S = 2.00
T = 2.50
3 = 3.00
W = 4.00
Y = 5.00
Z = 7.00
Solder Reflow Recommendations
Peak: 250 +0/-5 °C
230 °C or higher
PRE-HEATING ZONE
SOLDERING ZONE
HEATING TIME
180 °C
PEAK:  250 +0/-5 °C, 5 seconds
PRE-HEATING ZONE: 150 to 180 °C, 90 ± 30 seconds
SOLDERING ZONE: 230 °C or higher, 30 ± 10 seconds
250
200
150
TE
M
PE
R
AT
U
R
E
(°
C)
100
50
150 °C
90 ± 30 Seconds
30 ± 10 Seconds
Peak: 250 +0/-5 °C
230 °C or higher
PRE-HEATING ZONE
SOLDERING ZONE
HEATING TIME
180 °C
PEAK:  250 +0/-5 °C, 5 seconds
PRE-HEATING ZONE: 150 to 180 °C, 90 ± 30 seconds
SOLDERING ZONE: 230 °C or higher, 30 ± 10 seconds